4/18/01





101707028

FORM PTO 1594 RECURDATION CO	Patent and Trademark Office
TRADEMARK OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	AS UNLY
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof	
Name of conveying party(ies): Imperial Bank	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
□ Individual(s) □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership □ Corporation ☑ Other <u>California Bank</u> Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☒ No	Name: Caribou Coffee Company, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 615 North Third Street
	City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP: 55401
	□ Individual(s)
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other: Release of Security Interest Execution Date:	□ Limited Partnership
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,008,379 2,000,062 1,841,047 1,839,091
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total Number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: <u>Travis L. Bachman</u> Internal Address: <u>Dorsey & Whitney LLP</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: 220 South Sixth Street	8. Deposit account number: 04-1420
City: <u>Minneapolis</u> State: <u>MN</u> ZIP <u>55402</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Do not detach this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Pagenwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.	

5/07/2001 GTON11 00000223 2008379

FC:482 40.

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Imperial Bank ("Imperial"), does hereby release its security interest in the trademarks listed on Attachment 1 as described in that certain June 9, 1998 Trademark Security Agreement, which was recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on June 16, 1998 at Reel 1740, Frame 0324. This release is effective as of December 27, 2000.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Imperial has executed this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks as of this 16 day of April, 2001.

RECORDED: 04/18/2001

IMPERIAL BANK

By: Kelly D. Hudwin

Name: Kelly S. Goodwin
Title: Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 002289 FRAME: 0479